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EDWARD L. KRIELOW 
A PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING CORPORATION 

510 N. CUTTING 
P. O. DRAWER 918 

JENNINGS, LA 70546 

(337) 824-5007 

INDEPENDENT ACCOUNTANTS' COMPILATION REPORT 

Avoyelles Soil and Water 
Conservation District 

Marksville, Louisiana 

We have compiled the accompanying financial statements of Avoyelles Soil and Water Conservation District 
a component imit ofthe State of Louisiana as of and for the year ended June 30, 2013 and the accompanying 
information as listed in the table of contents. We have not audited or reviewed the accompanying financial 
statements and, accordingly, do not express an opinion or provide any assurance about whether the financial 
statements are in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. 

The management ofthe Avoyelles Soil and Water Conservation District is responsible for the preparation and 
fair presentation ofthe financial statements in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the 
United States of America and for designing, implementing, and maintaining intemal control relevant to the 
preparation and fair presentation ofthe financial statements. 

Our responsibility is to conduct the compilation in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting 
and Review Services issued by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. The objective of a 
compilation is to assist the management ofthe Avoyelles Soil and Water Conservation District, inpresenting 
financial information in the form of financial statements without undertaking to obtain or provide any 
assurance that there are no material modifications that should be made to the financial statements. 

Management has elected to omit substantially all ofthe disclosures required by accounting principles generally 
accepted in the United States of America. If the omitted disclosures were included in the financial statements, 
they might influence the user's conclusions about the District's financial position and changes in fund balance. 
Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such matters. 

Avoyelles Soil and Water Conservation District did not adopted the provisions of Govemmental Accounting 
Standards Board Statements No. 34,54 and 63 fortheyear ended June 30,2013. The effects of this departure 
from accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America have not been determined. 

Certified Public Accountant 
Jennings, Louisiana 
Decembers, 2013 
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AVOYELLES SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 
MARKSVILLE, LOUISIANA 

GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES 
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, 

EXPENDITURES, 
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE 

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013 

REVENUES 
Intergovemmental Revenue; 
Farm Bill 
State Funds 

Other Revenue: 
Interest 
Miscellaneous 
Rentals-Building 

Total Revenues 

EXPENDITURES 
Operating: 
Operating Services 
Personal Services 
Supplies 
Travel 

Total Expenditures 

Excess (Deficiency) of revenues over expenditures 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Transfers In 
Transfers Out 

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over 
Expenditures and Other Sources (Uses) 

Restricted and Unassigned Fund Balances-Beginning 

Restricted and Unassigned Fund Balances-Ending 

GENERAL 
FUND 

$ 13,964 
31,656 

261 
-

5,400 
$ 51,281 

$ 4,041 
43,724 

184 
2,904 

$ 50,853 

$ 428 

1 

$ 

A. 

$ 

$ 

$ 

SPECIAL 
REVENUE 

-

126 
. 
-

126 

-
-
-
-

126 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

TOTALS 
(MEMORANDUM ONLY) 

JUNE 30, 
2013 

13,964 
31,656 

387 

-
5,400 

51,407 

4,041 
43,724 

184 
2,904 

50,853 

554 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

JUNE 30, 
2012 

12,420 
60,735 

484 
1,144 
5,400 

80,183 

3,904 
50,167 

148 
8,640 

62,859 

17,324 

$ 

$ 

$ 

-

428 

108,679 

109,107 

$ 

$ 

$ 

-

126 

68,920 

69,046 

$ 

$ 

$ 

-

554 

177,599 

178,153 

$ 

$ 

$ 

-

17,324 

160,275 

177,599 

See Accountant's Report. 
5 
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SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION 
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